PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herman Groen	04/25/2005
Sibrand Poppema	04/28/2005
Anke van den Berg	04/28/2005
Lydia Visser	04/28/2005
Judith van der Leij	04/28/2005
Rob P. van Weeghel	06/08/2005
Peter Zwiers	06/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQ Corporation BV
Street Address:	Rozenburglaan 13a
City:	Groningen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	9727 DL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12580039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175426000

Email: kricciarelli-wenson@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Ivor R. Elrifi

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Mintz, Levin

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26936-502C02US

501355679 REEL: 025410 FRAME: 0842

PATENT

P \$40.00 12580039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Kozakiewicz
Total Attachments: 8 source=26936-502C02US Assignment#pagrource=26936-502C02US Assignment#pagrource=26	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif e6.tif e7.tif
source-20930-302C02O3 Assignment#pag	eo.ui

PATENT REEL: 025410 FRAME: 0843 Express Mail Label: EV4

Date of Deposit: July 5, 2005

Attorney Docket No. 26936-502

ASSIGNMENT

We, Herman Groen, Sibrand Poppema, Anke van den Berg, Lydia Visser, Judith van der Leij, Rob P. van Weeghel and Peter Zwiers, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to IQ CORPORATION BV, a corporation, with offices at Rozenburglaan 13a, 9727 DL Groningen, The Netherlands, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

(1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHODS OF INDUCING IL-10 PRODUCTION

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 11/010,859, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 025410 FRAME: 0844 We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4/25/65

Bilhenh Wilmoss Promp Signature of: Herman Groen

Date: 4/28/05

Signature of: Sibrand Poppema

Date: 4/28/05

Witness

Witness

Signature of: Anke van den Berg

-2-

Date:	
	Signature of: Lydia Visser
Witness	•
Witness	·
Date:	
	Signature of: Judith van der Leij
Witness	
Witness	,
Date: <u>B/6b/2005</u>	hul
	Signature of: Rob P. van Weeghel
Vitaces	
MINATALA	

Date:) une 13 th, 2605

Signature of: Peter Zwiers

IVIII oga

Sitte

Witness

TRA 2027177v

Express Mail Label: EV463104674US

Date of Deposit: July 5, 2005



ASSIGNMENT

We, Herman Groen, Sibrand Poppema, Anke van den Berg, Lydia Visser, Judith van der Leij, Rob P. van Weeghel and Peter Zwiers, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to IQ CORPORATION BV, a corporation, with offices at Rozenburglaan 13a, 9727 DL Groningen, The Netherlands, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHODS OF INDUCING IL-10 PRODUCTION

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 11/010,859, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 025410 FRAME: 0848 We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Signature of: Herman Groen
Witness	
Witness	
	; ·
Date:	
	Signature of: Sibrand Poppema
Witness	
Witness	
Date:	
	Signature of: Anke van den Berg
Witness	
Witness	

Date: 4/28/2005 Witness	Signature of: Lydia Visser
Witness Witness Witness	Signature of: Judith van der Leij
Date:	Signature of: Rob P. van Weeghel
Witness	•

		Signature of: Peter Zwiers		
Witness	_			
Witness	_			

-4-

PATENT REEL: 025410 FRAME: 0851

TRA 2027177v1